Ankorungen / Sélection Bern, 1. April 2017

Hund
Stockhaar

Quin du Boidamont

Cuba vom Schipberger Land
C'zaba vom Schipberger Land
Déja vom Haus Grauholz

Eika vom Schéaferhof

Vater

Ice von der Schiffslache
Sensen Mann Yokon
Sensen Mann Yokon
Pirlo de Sous-Belmont
Omen vom Radhaus

Mutter

Terrie vom Ebsdorfergrund
Zaba vom Grauholz

Zaba vom Grauholz

Lili vom Grauholz

Olly vom Schéaferhof

Zichter

Albert Perler, 1724 Senédes

Pia Sturm, Manuela Hausler, 3054 Schiipfen
Pia Sturm, Manuela Hausler, 3054 Schiipfen
Michéle Munter, 3054 Schiipfen

Alfred Fassler, 9443 Widnau

Eigentimer

Robert Quaranta, 1782 Belafaux

Pia Sturm, 3054 Schipfen

Barbara + Martin Munter, 3054 Schipfen
Barbara + Martin Munter, 3054 Schipfen
Alfred Fassler, 9443 Widnau

HD
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ED

Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal

Schutztrieb

ausgepragt
ausgepragt
ausgepragt
ausgepragt
ausgepragt

Prifung

VPG1
VPG1
VPG1
VPG1

IPO1

Farbe

grau
schwarz-braun
schwarz-braun
schwarz-gelb
schwarz-braun

grau

Angekort bis Ende

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

2018



